Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Open Division

Rank

A OWDN B

T7

10

11

12
T13

T16

T18

T20

22
23
24
25
26
T27

29
30

Mike Riley

Tyler KausHagen
Jim Kemp

Ralph Mathews
Brian Barth

Otis Ranson

Bob Mathers
Christian McCarter
Jeff Madison
Daniel Anderson
Mike Vogler

Brian Moore
Burton Chesterfield
Dan Parret

Greg Fierro
Charlie Commander
Colby Pesl

Andy Langley
Joshua Milner
Larry Dempsey
Stephen Hicks
Tim Harris

DeWayne Y oungblood

John Brady

Tim Carpenter
Jason Eubanks
Antoan Chisolm
Charles Williams
Justin Lassiter
Jordan Rudd

Score
68-75--143
75-75--150
76-76--152
76-77--153
80-74--154
77-77--154
79-76--155
76-79--155
78-82--160
80-83--163
77-87--164
78-87--165
85-81--166
81-85--166
90-76--166
87-80--167
81-86--167
83-85--168
83-85--168
87-82--169
85-84--169
87-83--170
90-82--172
85-89--174
86-90--176
92-86--178
90-90--180
89-91--180
94-93--187
100-92--192

Player of the Year Points

500.00
350.00
250.00
200.00
162.50
162.50
130.00
130.00
115.00
105.00
95.00
85.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:06 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth

Shark's Tooth

Senior Division
Rank
1 Mike Brown
2 Bobby Dempsey
3 Gerald Johnson
4 Gary Grant
T5  Bill Hargraves
Robert Hinkle
Sean McNell
8 Jerry Hicks
T9  Fred Swope
Tom McCabe
11 Tom Overby
12 Danny Henley
13  Clay Coallins
14  Ron DePriest
T15 Bert Smith
DeWayne Ray
Jay Manuel
18  Bill Dibacco
19 DaeBarth
20  John Carpenter
21 Don Sumner
22 Joe Scully
23 Rick Baumann

Score
79-71--150
80-78--158
78-81--159
80-81--161
84-78--162
83-79--162
85-77--162
83-81--164
85-80--165
85-80--165
82-84--166
88-80--168
87-82--169
87-85--172
92-83--175
87-88--175
85-90--175
93-83--176
89-91--180
91-92--183
100-88--188
95-95--190
104-91--195

Player of the Year Points

500.00
350.00
250.00
200.00
153.33
153.33
153.33
125.00
110.00
110.00
95.00
85.00
75.00
65.00
51.67
51.67
51.67
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:06 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Open Division
A Division
Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 68-75--143
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 75-75--150
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 76-76--152
Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 76-77--153
Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 77-77--154
Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 79-76--155
Christian McCarter, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 76-79--155
Mike Vogler, Panama City, Fla. - 77-87--164
Brian Moore - 78-87--165
B Division
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 80-74--154
Jeff Madison, Panama City, Fla. - 78-82--160
Daniel Anderson, Port Saint Joe, Fla. - 80-83--163
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 85-81--166
Dan Parret - 81-85--166
Colby Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 81-86--167
Andy Langley, Bonifay, Fla. - 83-85--168
Joshua Milner, Tallasee, Ala. - 83-85--168
Stephen Hicks, Youngstown, Fla. - 85-84--169
John Brady, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 85-89--174
Tim Carpenter, Panama City, Fla. - 86-90—176
Rob Maddox, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 81-WD--WD
C Division
Greg Fierro - 90-76--166
Charlie Commander, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 87-80--167
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 87-82--169
Tim Harris, Panama City, Fla. - 87-83--170
DeWayne Youngblood, Destin, Fla. - 90-82--172
Jason Eubanks, Dothan, Ala. - 92-86--178
Antoan Chisolm, Panama City, Fla. - 90-90--180
Charles Williams, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 89-91--180
Justin Lassiter, Panama City, Fla. - 94-93--187
Jordan Rudd, Panama City, Fla. - 100-92--192

Senior Division
A Division
Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 79-71--150
Bobby Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 80-78--158
Gerald Johnson, Tallahassee, Fla. - 78-81--159
Gary Grant, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 80-81--161
Bill Hargraves, Panama City, Fla. - 84-78--162
Robert Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 83-79--162
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 85-77--162
Jerry Hicks, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 83-81--164
Fred Swope, Navarre, Fla. - 85-80--165
Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 85-80--165
Tom Overby, Panama City, Fla. - 82-84--166
Danny Henley, Panama City, Fla. - 88-80—168
B Division
Clay Collins, Panama City, Fla. - 87-82--169
Ron DePriest, Panama City, Fla. - 87-85--172



Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 92-83--175
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 87-88--175

Jay Manuel, Panama City, Fla. - 85-90--175

Bill Dibacco, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 93-83--176

Dale Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 89-91--180
John Carpenter, Apalachicola, Fla. - 91-92--183

Don Sumner, Panama City, Fla. - 100-88--188

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 95-95--190

Rick Baumann, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 104-91--195



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth

Shark's Tooth

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - September 28, 2013

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
68

Par

Rank

32

RILEY, Mike

1
2

75
76
76
76
77
77
78
78
79
80
80

38
39
39
38
37

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

T3 KEMP, Jm

MATHEWS, Ralph

MCCARTER, Christian

T6 RANSON, Otis

40
38

VOGLER, Mike
T8 MADISON, Jeff

41

MOORE, Brian
10 MATHERS, Bob

39
40

T11 ANDERSON, Daniel

37

BARTH, Brian
T13 MADDOX, Rob

81

40

8l

38
39
43

PARRET, Dan
PEEL, Colby
T16 LANGLEY, Andy

8l

83

83

41

MILNER, Joshua

T18 BRADY, John

85

43

85

43

CHESTERFIELD, Burton
HICKS, Stephen

85

37
46

86

CARPENTER, Tim
T22 COMMANDER, Charlie

21

87

87

47

DEMPSEY, Larry

HARRIS, Tim
25  WILLIAMS, Charles

T26 CHISOLM, Antoan

87

42

89

45

90
90

Page: 1

41

FIERRO, Greg

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/28/2013 8:27 PM



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - September 28, 2013

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 36 72
T26 YOUNGBLOOD, DeWayne 7 5 5 4 4 7 6 4 5 47 5 3 7 8 3 3 4 6 4 43 90
29 EUBANKS, Jason 6 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 5 47 6 4 5 7 3 5 6 5 4 45 92
30 LASSITER, Justin 5 3 6 5 4 7 6 5 4 45 7 3 7 6 4 5 5 7 5 49 94
31 RUDD, Jordan 5 5 5 7 5 7 4 5 6 49 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 8 7 51 100

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/28/2013 8:27 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth

Shark's Tooth

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - September 28, 2013

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
78
79
80
80
82

Par

Rank

40

JOHNSON, Gerald
BROWN, Mike
T3 DEMPSEY, Bobby

1
2

39

41

37

GRANT, Gary

40
39

OVERBY, Tom
T6 HICKS, Jerry

5

83

83

41

HINKLE, Robert

39
39
40

HARGRAVES, Bill
T9 MANUEL, Jay

8

85

85

MCCABE, Tom
MCNEIL, Sean
SWOPE, Fred

T13 COLLINS, Clay

85

45

85

41

87

46

87

DEPRIEST, Ron

87

43

RAY, DeWayne

88

42

HENLEY, Danny
BARTH, Dale

16
17
18
19
20

89

47

91

47

CARPENTER, John
SMITH, Bert

92

93

95
100

104

49

45

DIBACCO, Bill

47

SCULLY, Joe

21

53

SUMNER, Don

22
23

BAUMANN, Rick

Page: 3
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth

Shark's Tooth

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - September 29, 2013

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
75
75
76
76
76
7
7
79
80

Par

Rank

38
39
36

BARTH, Brian
T2 KAUSHAGEN, Tyler

1

RILEY, Mike
T4 FIERRO, Greg

41

39
39
36
39
39
37

KEMP, Jm

MATHERS, Bob

MATHEWS, Ralph
RANSON, Otis

T7

MCCARTER, Christian
10 COMMANDER, Charlie

9

81

40

CHESTERFIELD, Burton

T12 DEMPSEY, Larry

11

82

41

82

42

MADISON, Jeff

82

39
43

3

YOUNGBLOOD, DeWayne

T15 ANDERSON, Daniel

83

HARRIS, Tim

83

41

42

HICKSS, Stephen
T18 LANGLEY, Andy

17

85

42

85

MILNER, Joshua
PARRET, Dan
T21 EUBANKS, Jason

85

41

86

86

PEEL, Colby
T23 MOORE, Brian

87

40

87

46

VOGLER, Mike

BRADY, John
T26 CARPENTER, Tim

89

45

25

90
90

Page: 1

CHISOLM, Antoan

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:05 PM



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - September 29, 2013

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 36 72
28  WILLIAMS, Charles 5 4 7 6 2 6 5 6 6 47 6 4 4 7 3 4 4 6 6 44 91
29 RUDD, Jordan 4 4 7 4 4 8 4 3 6 44 4 4 7 6 4 5 6 7 5 48 92
30 LASSITER, Justin 4 4 5 3 3 7 5 7 7 45 6 5 6 6 3 4 7 5 6 48 93
31 MADDOX, Rob X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:05 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth

Shark's Tooth

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 2 - September 29, 2013

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
71

Par

Rank

37

BROWN, Mike

1
2

77
78
78
79
80
80
80

38
38
37

MCNEIL, Sean

T3 DEMPSEY, Bobby

HARGRAVES, Bill
HINKLE, Robert
T6 HENLEY, Danny

35

5

41

MCCABE, Tom

40
42

SWOPE, Fred

T9 GRANT, Gary

81

81

42

HICKS, Jerry

81

42

JOHNSON, Gerald
12 COLLINS, Clay
T13 DIBACCO, Bill

82

83

39

83

SMITH, Bert

43

OVERBY, Tom

15
16

85

41

DEPRIEST, Ron

88

45

T17 RAY, DeWayne

88

43

SUMNER, Don
MANUEL, Jay

90
91

19

45

T20 BARTH, Dale

91

45

BAUMANN, Rick

92
95

CARPENTER, John
23 SCULLY, Joe

22

51

Page: 3

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:05 PM



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Round 1 -- September 28, 2013

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 370-412 4 4.85 7 0 0 23 21 5 5
2 174-187 3 3.57 12 0 3 25 19 6 1
3 505-555 5 5.63 11 0 3 29 11 7 4
4 355-388 4 4.69 10 0 5 18 22 7 2
5 163-205 3 3.52 14 0 2 26 22 4 0
6 507-526 5 5.96 3 0 6 11 21 11 5
7 350-405 4 5.07 1 0 2 10 28 10 4
8 316-370 4 4.82 8 0 0 23 22 5 4
9 369-398 4 4.52 13 0 4 26 16 8 0
10 403-434 4 4.89 4 0 1 24 14 10 5
11 148-162 3 3.35 18 0 5 26 22 1 0
12 410-420 4 4.89 5 0 2 22 14 12 4
13 464-493 5 5.44 17 0 8 21 20 3 2
14 152-172 3 3.46 16 0 1 34 13 5 1
15 344-383 4 4.46 15 0 5 25 19 4 1
16 326-367 4 5.02 2 0 3 17 18 8 8
17 543-575 5 5.74 9 0 5 19 19 7 4
18 352-407 4 4.89 6 0 4 19 18 5 8
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 54
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3109-3446 36 42.630 0 25 191 182 63 25
In 3142-3413 36 42.148 0 34 207 157 55 33
Total 6251-6859 72 84.778 0 59 398 339 118 58

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/28/2013 8:29 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Round 2 -- September 29, 2013

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 370-412 4 4.45 15 0 3 31 14 2 3
2 174-187 3 3.62 9 0 3 22 22 4 2
3 505-555 5 5.66 7 0 5 23 15 5 5
4 355-388 4 4.53 14 0 7 22 14 9 1
5 163-205 3 3.55 12 0 5 19 24 5 0
6 507-526 5 5.79 4 2 2 20 16 7 6
7 350-405 4 4.43 16 0 3 26 22 2 0
8 316-370 4 4.70 6 0 2 27 12 9 3
9 369-398 4 4.76 5 0 2 24 15 9 3
10 403-434 4 457 11 0 5 20 21 7 0
11 148-162 3 3.55 13 0 1 26 22 4 0
12 410-420 4 5.06 1 0 0 20 17 9 7
13 464-493 5 5.85 3 0 6 13 23 5 6
14 152-172 3 3.13 18 0 7 34 10 2 0
15 344-383 4 4.36 17 0 4 32 11 6 0
16 326-367 4 4.59 10 0 3 29 11 7 3
17 543-575 5 5.93 2 0 2 21 16 7 7
18 352-407 4 4.62 8 0 4 26 12 8 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 53
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3109-3446 36 41.491 2 32 214 154 52 23
In 3142-3413 36 41.642 0 32 221 143 55 26
Total 6251-6859 72 83.132 2 64 435 297 107 49

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:09 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth

Round 1 - Round 2 -- September 28-29, 2013

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 370-412 4 4.65 9 0 3 54 35 7 8
2 174-187 3 3.60 14 0 6 47 41 10 3
3 505-555 5 5.65 10 0 8 52 26 12 9
4 355-388 4 4.61 13 0 12 40 36 16 3
5 163-205 3 3.53 15 0 7 45 46 9 0
6 507-526 5 5.88 2 2 8 31 37 18 11
7 350-405 4 4.76 5 0 5 36 50 12 4
8 316-370 4 4.76 6 0 2 50 34 14 7
9 369-398 4 4.64 12 0 6 50 31 17 3
10 403-434 4 4.73 8 0 6 44 35 17 5
11 148-162 3 345 16 0 6 52 44 5 0
12 410-420 4 497 1 0 2 42 31 21 11
13 464-493 5 5.65 11 0 14 34 43 8 8
14 152-172 3 3.30 18 0 8 68 23 7 1
15 344-383 4 441 17 0 9 57 30 10 1
16 326-367 4 4.80 4 0 6 46 29 15 11
17 543-575 5 5.83 3 0 7 40 35 14 11
18 352-407 4 4.76 7 0 8 45 30 13 11

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 107

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3109-3446 36 42.065 2 57 405 336 115 48
In 3142-3413 36 41.897 0 66 428 300 110 59
Total | 6251-6859 72 83.963 2 123 833 636 225 107

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:10 PM Page: 1



Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth
Round 1

$160 each
Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 2 Tie

3 4 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 2 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 4 Tie

9 3 Tie

10 3 Bob Mathers
11 2 Tie

12 3 Rob Maddox
13 4 Tie

14 2 Mike Riley
15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 4 Tie

18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/28/2013 8:22 PM

Page:
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth
Shark's Tooth
Round 2

$240 Each
Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 2 Tie

3 4 Tie

4 3 Tie

5 2 Tie

6 3 Tie

7 3 Tie

8 3 Tie

9 3 Tie

10 3 Tie

11 2 Fred Swope
12 4 Tie

13 4 Tie

14 2 Tie

15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 4 Jim Kemp
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 9/29/2013 8:09 PM

Page:
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Matt Johnson 3425.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 375.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
225.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 525.0

2 Mike Riley 3292.2
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 195.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 750.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --

130.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 165.0
3 Rob Maddox 1952.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 375.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
187.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
225.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 215.0

4 Tyler KausHagen 1480.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
250.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
85.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 155.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 9/29/2013 8:13 PM Page: 1



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

5 Dillon Humphrey 1457.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
135.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
110.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 225.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
187.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 300.0

6 Dalton Humphrey 1446.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 195.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
200.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 525.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 186.0

7 Bob Mathers 1445.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 130.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 265.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
250.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 750.0

8 Jim Kemp 1422.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 250.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 145.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 265.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 215.0

9 Burton Chesterfield 1416.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 95.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
175.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 175.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 130.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 9/29/2013 8:13 PM Page: 2



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

10 Michael Riley 908.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
187.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
425.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 195.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

11 Bo Brown 859.2
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 525.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 97.5

12 Brian Barth 758.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 162.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
65.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 145.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
130.0

13 Jeff Madison 735.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 130.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 85.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
110.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
95.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

14 Christian McCarter 727.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 130.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 97.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

15 Ralph Mathews 693.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 200.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 155.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 195.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
142.5

16 John Eiland 675.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
425.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
250.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 9/29/2013 8:13 PM Page: 3



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

17 Otis Ranson

Open Division

657.5

18

19

20

21

22

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 162.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 65.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 60.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
80.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 115.0

Larry Dempsey

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Charles Williams

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Mark Fisher

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 375.0

Brandon Shelley

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 130.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
105.0

Grant McCormick

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 165.0

590.0

575.0

556.3

546.7

540.0
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Rank

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

John Gonczol
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
85.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
175.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Tim Carpenter
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
85.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 95.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Richard Guzzo
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 145.0

Jeremy Senterfitt
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
80.0

Jason Gooch
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Daniel Anderson
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
115.0

Brett Buchanan
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 80.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Stephen Hicks
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

John Michael McCurley
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Value/Points
535.0

515.0

429.6

396.7

390.0

373.3

355.0

350.0

330.0
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Rank
32

T33

T33

T33

T36

T36

T36

39

40

41

42
43

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Nick Hartzog
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 105.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Jason Eubanks
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
John Gonzalez

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Wayne Stone

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 225.0

Cornelius Boulton
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Mark Chambers

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 265.0
Colby Peel

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
65.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Steve Houle

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Tim Harris
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

John Brady
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Brian Lawrence

Justin Loftin

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
187.5

Value/Points

305.0

300.0

300.0

300.0

265.0

265.0

265.0

253.3

250.0

225.0

200.0
187.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
44 Kyle Mayne 185.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 55.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 80.0

T45 Antoan Chisolm 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0

T45 Justin Lassiter 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

47 John Clark 165.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

48 Charlie Commander 157.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
55.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
52.5

T49 Kevin Crew 150.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

T49 John Drysdale 150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

51 Kyle Wesolowski 147.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 97.5
52 Jerry Halfacre 131.3
T53 Tony Capano 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
T53 Jeff Godfrey 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 75.0
T53 Andy Langley 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
T53 Ike Lewis 125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

T53 Reed Maddox 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
50.0

T53 Matt Peters 125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
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Rank
T53

60

61

T62
T62

64

65

66

T67

T67
T67

T67
T67
T67

T67

T74

T74

76

77
T78

T78

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Brandon Pitt
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Dominic Diaz
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
115.0

Brandon Kelley

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 60.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --

50.0
Brian Billingsley
Jeff Hammertime
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
50.0
Jim Loznicka
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 97.5

Mike Vogler
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 95.0

Brian Moore
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 85.0

Shane Cook

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Chuck Crews
Ron Hart

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
TJ Jordan

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Ron Lindahl

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Mike Mozur

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
Lance Youngblood

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Greg Fierro
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 65.0

Dan Parret
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 65.0

Josh Schenkel
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
52.5

Thomas Kimbrell

Chase Bagwell

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0
Justin Cheshire

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0

Value/Points

125.0

115.0

110.0

100.0
100.0

97.5

95.0

85.0

75.0

75.0
75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

65.0

65.0

52.5

51.7
50.0

50.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 9/29/2013 8:13 PM

Page: 8



Rank
T78
T78

T78

T78
T78

T78
T78
T78
T78

T78

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Tim Davis
Mario Fabela

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Hugh Gulledge

Open Division

2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --

50.0
David Larraga
Joshua Milner

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jordan Rudd

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Jonathon Smith

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Trey Sorrells

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Rusty Strain

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

DeWayne Youngblood

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

2013 Highland Oaks -- 50.0

2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0

Value/Points

50.0
50.0

50.0

50.0
50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0

50.0
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3

4

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Name Value/Points
Mike Brown 3081.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 750.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 231.7

Jay Manuel 2944.2

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 51.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 375.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
225.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 375.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 525.0

Bert Smith 2843.3

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 51.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 245.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
350.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 300.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 300.0

Gary Grant 2121.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 200.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 525.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
225.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 215.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
250.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 231.7
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

5 Bobby Dempsey 1745.8
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 350.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 165.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 95.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
187.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
225.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 130.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
136.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 231.7

6 Bill Dibacco 1590.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 122.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
142.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 525.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
110.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 115.0

7 Ron DePriest 1505.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 245.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
125.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 265.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
110.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 130.0

8 Robert Hinkle 1423.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 153.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 205.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
500.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 215.0

9 Clay Collins 1292.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 186.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 80.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
135.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 186.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 155.0
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11

12

13

14

15

16

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division

Name Value/Points
Dale Barth 1080.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 145.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 175.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
90.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 90.0

Sean McNeil 813.3

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 153.3
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 155.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
187.5

Gerald Johnson 775.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 250.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 300.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
225.0

Robert Parmar 750.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 750.0

DeWayne Ray 721.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 51.7
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 105.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
125.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
150.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 115.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Ray Higgins 631.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
142.5

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
136.7

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 145.0

Joe Scully 500.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 105.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
90.0

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
T27

T27

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Don Sumner
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Highland Oaks --
115.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
65.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Danny Henley
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 85.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 165.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 105.0

Rick Baumann
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 90.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 75.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
55.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

Van Madsen
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2103 Rocky Bayou -- 375.0

John Carpenter
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 50.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Bay Point -- 122.5
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay -- 80.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
105.0

Fred Swope
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 110.0

Johnny Rogers

Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
250.0

Tom Overby
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 95.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Hombre -- 145.0

Tom McCabe
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Shark's Tooth -- 110.0
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 St. James Bay --
115.0

Rusty Napier

Tom Hayes
Lite Scratch Tour Florida - 2013 Miller Lite Open --
187.5

Doug Marbes
Lite Scratch Tour Florida 2013 Sherman Preview --
187.5
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445.0

430.0

395.0

375.0

357.5

350.0

250.0

240.0

225.0

200.0
187.5

187.5
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31

32
33

34
35

T36

T36

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Robert Koenigkramer

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Kenny Barnes

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Hargraves

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dan Kraushaar
Jerry Hicks

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dick Ousley
Jim Hicks

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Danny Clark

Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

David Walker
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Open Division

2103 Rocky Bayou -- 186.0

2103 Rocky Bayou -- 175.0

2013 Shark's Tooth -- 153.3

2013 Shark's Tooth -- 125.0

2103 Rocky Bayou -- 75.0

2013 St. James Bay -- 55.0

Value/Points

186.0

175.0

153.3

142.5
125.0

90.0
75.0

55.0

55.0
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